recover the minimum statutory damage award authorized under the

Copyright Act, 17 U.S.C. § 504(c)(1).  Specifically, Plaintiffs

seek an award of $750 per infringed work for each of the nine

sound recordings listed in Exhibit A to the Complaint (document #

7-1), in the total principal sum of Six Thousand Seven Hundred

Fifty Dollars ($6,750.00).  

The Court finds that such award is proper and just, as –-

through Defendant’s default –- Plaintiffs have established the

truth of the factual allegations set forth in the Complaint.  That

is, having established Plaintiffs’ ownership of the infringed